502963966 09/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3010565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUTAKA KADODE	08/28/2009
MASAHIRO YOSHIDA	08/28/2009
HIROYUKI KUROYANAGI	08/28/2009
SATOSHI WATANABE	08/28/2009
YUKA HOTTA	08/28/2009
TSUYOSHI OHIRA	08/28/2009
HIROKI ABE	08/28/2009
TAKANORI SAKATA	08/28/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	745 GRIER DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14478206

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-600-7767
Email: spk@kmfpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KMF PATENT SERVICES, PLLC (UEC APPLICATI

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112.030.CNUS01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. PETER KONZEL	
SIGNATURE:	/S. Peter Konzel/	

502963966 PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0411

<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/05/2014		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=112_030_CNUS01_ParentAssignment#page1.tif		
source=112_030_CNUS01_ParentAssignment#page2.tif		
source=112_030_CNUS01_ParentAssignment#page3.tif		
source=112_030_CNUS01_ParentAssignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033676 FRAME: 0412 344710US8X

# **Assignment of Application**

T NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Yutaka KADODE of Tokyo, JAPAN; Masahiro YOSHIDA of Tokyo, JAPAN; Hiroyuki		
ESIDENCE ESS OF IVENTORS:	KUROYANAGI of Tokyo, JAPAN; Satoshi WATANABE of Tokyo, JAPAN; Yuka HOTTA			
VENTORS:		Tokyo, JAPAN; Tsuyoshi OHIRA of Tokyo, JAPAN; Hiroki ABE of Tokyo, JAPAN; and		
		Takanori SAKATA of Tokyo, JAPAN		
	and the state of t			
	***************************************			
	***************************************			
		, respectively,		
TITLE OF	have invented certai	n new and useful improvements in: SLOT MACHINE THAT INCREASES THE NUMBER OF		
TION:	DISPLAYED SYMBOLS AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF			
	(Application No. 1	2/544,097 , filed on August 19, 2009 ), and		
NAME	WHEREAS, A	RUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC.		
ODRESS OF	a	WARRIAN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 745 Grier Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	AUG. 28.2009	YUTAKa Kadode
		(Signature of Inventor) Yutaka KADODE
Date:	AUG. 28.2009	Maganino YOSHIDA
and quadra		(Signature of Inventor) Masahiro YOSHIDA
Date:	AUG. 28,2009	Hiroyuki KUROYANAG!
***************************************	WANTE WAS A STATE OF THE STATE	(Signature of Inventor) Hiroyuki KUROYANAGI
Date: _	AUG. 28.2009	Satoshi WATANABE
	1110 O O OOO	(Signature of Inventor) Satoshi WATANABE T. O
Date:	AUG. 28.2009	YUKA HOTTH Kovost-Olina
Date:	AUG. 28.2009	(Signature of Inventor), Yuka HOTTA Y. H  TSnyoshi, Ohino
		(Signature of Inventor) Tsuyoshi OHIRA
Date:	AUG. 28.2009	Hiroki ABE
Date:		(Signature of Inventor) Hiroki ABE
		(Signature of Inventor) Takanori SAKATA

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

344710US8X

# **Assignment of Application**

RT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Yutaka KADODE of Tokyo, JAPAN; Masahiro YOSHIDA of Tokyo, JAPAN; Hiroyuki
RESIDENCE RESS OF	KUROYANAGI of Tokyo, JAPAN; Satoshi WATANABE of Tokyo, JAPAN; Yuka HOTTA of
INVENTORS:	Tokyo, JAPAN; Tsuyoshi OHIRA of Tokyo, JAPAN; Hiroki ABE of Tokyo, JAPAN; and
	Takanori SAKATA of Tokyo, JAPAN
	, respectively,
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>SLOT MACHINE THAT INCREASES THE NUMBER OF</u>
RT TITLE OF NTION:	DISPLAYED SYMBOLS AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF
	(Application No. 12/544,097 , filed on August 19, 2009 ), and
	WHEREAS, ARUZE GAMING AMERICA, INC.
ADDRESS OF	
ANY OR R ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 745 Grier Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119,

U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yutaka KADODE
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	16 11 110 01770
		(piguature of myellor)	Masahiro YOSHIDA
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	Hiroyuki KUROYANAGI
_			
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Satoshi WATANABE
Date:			
Date		(Signature of Inventor)	TT 1 TTOPPEN
		(pignatine of mventor)	Yuka HOTTA
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Tsuyoshi OHIRA
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Hiroki ABE
	1110 0 0 0000	+ 1 ,	1 IIION ABE
Date: _	AUG. 28, 2009	<u>lakanoti</u>	Sakata
		(Signature of Inventor)	Takanori SAKATA

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 09/05/2014